
³

³

³

³

³

³
³

³
³

³
³

³

³

³
³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

o

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ
ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R R

R

R

R

R
R

R R
R

R

R

R

R

R
R R

R

R
R

R

R R

R
R

R R

R

RR

R

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

ã7

ã 7

ã7

"

O

O

ã

NATIONAL

BOUNDARY

FOREST
Shawnee

Sandy

168

152

173

262

202
163

188

202

217

215

219

144

PIPELINE

PIPELINE

RO
BE

RT
JO

NE
S

RO
AD

SAM HAWKING

RO
AD

OZ
IA

S
RO

AD

NATIONAL
FOREST

BOUNDARY

NA
TI

ON
AL

FO
RE

ST
BO

UN
DA

RY

Cr
ee

k

Dr
y

Shoemake

Cr
eek

Sh
aw

ne
e

Spring

Red

Branch

Branch

Creek

Shawnee

Shawnee

Shaw nee

249

171

194

198197

208

198

223

248

302280

262
280

336

Tank

Ozias
Cem

BM
 249

BM
225

BM
246

Pumping
Sta

Branch

Blue
Spring

PIPELINE

PIPELINE

PIPELINE

MARSHAL
IVY

ROAD

B W
HO

RT
ON

RO
AD

OZIAS
ROAD

ROBERT

JONES

RD

4W
D

Cree
k

Graham

Cree
k

Clayton

Buck

Creek

Cr
ee

k

Shawnee

Creek

Cree
k

Caney
Bu

ck

Littl
e

Shawnee

Cre
ek

Buck

Brushy

Cre
ek

Tro
t

Cr
eek

Creek

Creek
ElmPossu

m

Cowpen Br

Creek

Biloxi

BR 228

285

BM
261

Salem Ch

253

 BM
242

300

272

313

240

246243

248

BR 207

275

281

305 288 293

261

298

BM 297

James Chapel

BM 276

252

263

221

233BM
228

218
227

Grant

209

216

BR 197

217

241

BM 220
243

215

195
215

209

239

216

BM
223

Shawnee Prairie

219249

251

252

187

BR 179
192191217

214

204

Renfro Cem

205 201

176

212

BM
224

235

Bill Hill
186

209

211

BM
154

295

223

BM 229

195

187

Manning

BM 266

258

227

297

296

BM
271

 BM 259

221

BM156

A N G E L I N A

N A T I O N A L                        F O R E S T

BR 179

Cem

Lala Hill
Ch

Treadwel l
Cem

Carrell
Cem

Shawnee Creek
Cem

BM
252

BM
224

BM
262

Millpond

Club Lake

224

241

PIPELINE

MA
RT

IN
CO

CH
RA

N
RO

AD

PALMER IVY
ROAD

Stanley

NATIONA L
FOREST

BOUNDA RY

211

209

271

195

220
222

ANGELINA

NATIONAL  FOREST

238
252 272

242

241

263

218

200

213

223
202

HUNDALL

ROAD

THORNTON
ROAD

GE
OR

GE
SIM

PS
ON

RO
AD

LOWERY

SAWMILL

ROAD

PALMER

IVY ROADCr
ee

k

Cree
k

Do
e

Shawnee

Stanley

Creek

CreekBuck

Cla
yto

n

Creek

Oak Flat
265266

303300

266

280

295

313

332

328

Lookout

279

303

297

Gravel P it

312

232

271

255
283

288

295

291

270

BR 286

308290

293

279

A N G E L I N A

N A T I O N A L                         F O R E S T

269

255

276

302

255

BM
 307

Jonesville
Cem

BM
284 Gravel

Pit

274

BM
289

Fielder Cem

284

272

281

298

254
268

271

285

298268

299300

273

275

267

234

179

224

176

213

332

312

301

309

306

265

231 242

252 255

232

212

223

191

182

196

206

222

191

226

232

196

198

336

294

238

215

223

241

234

182

286

281
262

281

333
316

318321

310

311

287

263

269

285

276
286

327

242

254
259

259

227

257

251

233

237

264237

214

216
234

DB 198
209

231

251

225

210

212

196

179

DB 192

205

219

252

291

235201

223

271

246

201204

167

174
159

204

232

209

162

94°30'0"W

94°30'0"W

94°31'0"W

94°31'0"W

94°32'0"W

94°32'0"W

94°33'0"W

94°33'0"W

94°34'0"W

94°34'0"W

94°35'0"W

94°35'0"W

94°36'0"W

94°36'0"W

94°37'0"W

94°37'0"W

31
°15

'0"
N

31
°15

'0"
N

31
°14

'0"
N

31
°14

'0"
N

31
°13

'0"
N

31
°13

'0"
N

31
°12

'0"
N

31
°12

'0"
N

31
°11

'0"
N

31
°11

'0"
N

31
°10

'0"
N

31
°10

'0"
N

31
°9'

0"N

31
°9'

0"N

31
°8'

0"N

31
°8'

0"N

Texas

Oklahoma
Kansas Missouri

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 30, 2015
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